QUICK START GUIDE
TS 930
125A – 630A
   DANGER
HAZARD OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK, EXPLOSION, OR ARC FLASH
• Read and understand this quick start guide before installing and operating the transfer switch
• The installer is responsible for compliance with national electrical code requirements with respect to installation of this equipment.
• Many components of this equipment operate at line voltage. DO NOT TOUCH. Use only electrically isolated tools.

PM165 Rev 0 19/01/17                             6 Thomson Power Systems
G.  Power Contactor Description
2000A, 3 Pole Model Shown
TS 930 Quick Start Guide
PM165 Rev 0 19/01/17                             7 Thomson Power Systems
H. Electrical Ratings/Enclosure Dimensions/Cable Terminals
The transfer switch is provided with power cable lugs for line, load and neutral block as per sizes indicated in the Table below. All Power cables are to
be installed and torqued on the lugs per values indicated on the inside of the ATS door.
 WARNING Failure to properly install and adequately tighten power cable connections can result in equipment malfunction and/or damage
MODEL AMPERAGE MAX POLES WITHSTAND DIMENSIONS1 SHIPPING TERMINAL RATING2
VOLTAGE
CURRENT RATING
WEIGHT
HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH QTY RANGE     (lcm @ 480VAC) lbs (kg)
     INCHES INCHES INCHES  (PER PHASE)
TS933A0800A 800A 480V 3 25kA
74” 30” 26” 570 lbs
4 #4 - 600 mcm
(1880) (762) (660) (259)
TS933A1000A 1000A 480V 3 25kA 74” 30” 26” 570 lbs 4 #4 - 600 mcm
     (1880) (762) (660) (259)
TS933A1250A 1250A 480V 3 30kA 74” 30” 26” 585 lbs 4 #4 - 600 mcm
     (1880) (762) (660) (265)
TS933A1600A 1600A 480V 3 35kA 74” 30” 26” 600 lbs 4 #4 - 600 mcm
     (1880) (762) (660) (272)
TS933A2000A 2000A 480V 3 40kA 84” 33” 33” 850 lbs 6 #4 - 600 mcm
     (2134) (838) (838) (386)
NOTE Before insulation resistance testing is conducted, the Transfer Switch Controller must be isolated from the power wiring by unplugging all
green colored ATS wiring plugs). Refer to Photos show below. Failure to isolate the ATS controller for insulation resistance testing can result in
equipment malfunction and/or damage.